of Bihar, in compliance 

with the order of this Court.  On perusal of the same, it 

appears that the petitioner was even paid 5% statutory 

interest. 

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that 

though amount in respect of leave encashment to the tune of 

Rs. 3,85,515/- (three lacs eighty five thousand five hundred 

& fifteen) was sanctioned, but it was paid after about six 

months.  It was further submitted that this amount was 

required to be paid to the petitioner immediately after 

retirement, but it was not paid.  Subsequently, at belated 

stage, this amount was paid and that too, without any